Introduced by: Councilmember Snipper

## CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND

## **Resolution 2010-10 Providing for an Appointment to the Tree Commission**

- WHEREAS, the Tree Commission was established to preserve, protect, and promote the urban forest of the City of Takoma Park; and
- WHEREAS, the Commission is responsible for hearing and ruling on tree permit and waiver appeals; and
- WHEREAS, the Tree Commission is composed of five members appointed by the Council to serve staggered three-year terms; and
- WHEREAS, at present, there is one vacancy on the Commission; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. John Hemphill has applied for appointment; and
- WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed his application and found Mr. Hemphill to be an appropriate candidate for service on the Tree Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND THAT the following individual is appointed, effective immediately, to serve on the Tree Commission:

Name	Address	Term Expiration
John Hemphill	7305 Maple Avenue	September 30, 2011

Adopted this 25th day of January, 2010.

Attest:

Jessie Carpenter, CMC City Clerk